Transfer Student Profile
Fall 2015

Full-time
Part-time

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two/More Races

White

Not Reported

Female

Male

Younger Than 25 Years
25 Years of Age and Older
Average Age

Note: Includes students admitted and enrolled in the preceding summer. Does not include SU3 Students

484
102

12
110
50

52
352

341
245

453
133
23.4

586
82.6%
17.4%

2.0%
18.8%
8.5%
0.2%
0.5%
8.9%
60.1%
1.0%

58.2%
41.8%

77.3%
22.7%

{

60.58

2.79

University 204
Community College 313
College 59
Junior College 6
Other or Not Identified 4
Baton Rouge Community College 94
Delgado Community College 91
Louisiana State University 68
Northshore Technical Community College 45
River Parishes Community College 26
Freshman 123
Sophomore 215
Junior 160
Senior 88

}

34.8%
53.4%
10.1%
1.0%
0.7%

16.0%
15.5%
11.6%
7.7%
4.4%

21.0%
36.7%
27.3%
15.0%

Source: IR Extract Files



