Transfer Student Profile Fall 2015



Transfer Cohort		586			
Full-time	484	82.6%	Average Transfer Hours Earned	60.58	
Part-time	102	17.4%	Average Transfer GPA	2.79	
Ethnicity Asian	12	2.0%	Type of Feeder Institution University	204	34.8%
Black/African American	110	18.8%	Community College	313	53.4%
Hispanic/Latino	50	8.5%	College	59	10.1%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	0.2%	Junior College	6	1.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	0.5%	Other or Not Identified	4	0.7%
Two/More Races	52	8.9%	T Ph P 1 I		
White	352	60.1%	Top Five Feeder Institutions	0.4	1 (00/
Not Reported	6	1.0%	Baton Rouge Community College	94	16.0%
			Delgado Community College	91	15.5%
Gender			Louisiana State University	68	11.6%
Female	341	58.2%	Northshore Technical Community College	45	7.7%
Male	245	41.8%	River Parishes Community College	26	4.4%
Age			Transferred In As		
Younger Than 25 Years	453	77.3%	Freshman	123	21.0%
25 Years of Age and Older	133	22.7%	Sophomore	215	36.7%
Average Age	23.4		Junior	160	27.3%
0 0			Senior	88	15.0%

Note: Includes students admitted and enrolled in the preceding summer. Does not include SU3 Students

Source: IR Extract Files